Farm PTO 1505		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02)	U.C. Datast and Tandanast Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher Lawrence Hawker	Name: Trident Design LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	1601 W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 149	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Columbus, Ohio 43212	
Assignment G Merger		
_	Street Address: same as above	
□       Security Agreement       □       Change of Name	9 - 2	
□ Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 09/02/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- Comment of the Comm	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/942,572	, ,	
Additional numbers attached?		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Kit M. Stetina, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA ET AL.	्⊞ Enclosed	
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X PREVIOUSLY PAID FOR	
Aliso Viejo, California 92656	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address; same as above		
	19-4330	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Kit M. Stetina	July 14, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

04/22/2005 15:06 9490551246

STETINA!BRUNDA

PAGE 05

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): TYCOM-015A	
	Whereas, I, Christopher Lawrence Hawker of 3147 Dorris and referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful in APPARATUS	Avenue, Columbus, Ohlo 43202, hereafter approvements in a MULTI-POSITION PEELER	
	X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{Sp}{2.20f}$ and being filed concurrently herewith, and		
	Whereas, Trident Design, LLC of CLUMPLO, OTHO mailing address is <u>CLUMPLO</u> , OTHO acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred to "Assignee" whose is desirous of	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a other good and valuable consideration, i, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto satisfied the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its auccessors, legal representatives and assign Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patient which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all united States Letters patient which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treatles, and all Letters Patient which may it granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extension and requests the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patients on applications as aforesaid, to issue letters Patient for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue said United States Patient to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patient may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by metallic this assignment and sale not been mode.			
	70.4		
	Christopher Lawr	ence Hawker	
S	ate of Chio C'Afra L 155:		
C	punty of Shid (n)		
	efore me personally appeared said Christopher Lawrence Hawker and a	icknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	
fre	e act and deed this, 2004.	į	
	TAEHOON KIM COMM # 1487000 COMM # 1487000 COMM # 1487000 SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ()		
Not	e: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent	lic)	
-		envelor are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one	
_; T	otel oftorms are submitted.		
-	<ol> <li>Assistant Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks, Wastington, O.C. 2023:</li> </ol>		
	w. roszona w with its spicings of marents and Tresements, Washington, O.C. 2023!		

**REEL: 016526 FRAME: 0539**